

Base Proposal Marion Diehl Traffic Improvements NCDOT TIP: 5107  
 Bid Tabulation

Bidders agrees to perform all work described in the specifications and shown on the Contract Drawings for the unit prices listed below

Item	Section	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	Dakota Contracting		OnSite Development	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	226	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 186,500.00	\$ 186,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
3	265	Select Granular Material, Class III	55	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
4	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	226	Undercut Excavation	350	CY	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00
6	545	Incidental Stone	100	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
7	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 0.0" to 3.0"	1105	SY	\$ 8.30	\$ 9,171.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,575.00
8	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0B	335	TN	\$ 92.00	\$ 30,820.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45,225.00
9	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0B	215	TN	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 29,025.00
10	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5B	255	TN	\$ 94.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 34,425.00
11	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	48	TN	\$ 720.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20,400.00
12	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
13	846	1' 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	565	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,430.00
14	846	2' 0" Concrete Curb and Gutter CLDS 10.17A	130	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,510.00
15	846	2' 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	85	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,210.00
16	846	6" x 12" Vertical Concrete Curb	75	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00
17	848	4 " Concrete Sidewalk	15	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00
18	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	852	Concrete Island Cover	60	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
20	901	Contractor Furnished, Type D Sign	20	SF	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
21	904	Sign Erection, Type D	4	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	SP-02	Sign Relocation	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23	SP-03	Gate and Post Removal	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
24	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 24", 120 mils	140	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,470.00
25	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 120 mils	1370	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,850.00
26	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 120 mils	290	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00
27	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols, Straight & Right Turn Arrow	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
28	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols, Left-Turn Arrow	7	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
29	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	300	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00
30	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.2	AC	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00
31	SP-04	Temporary Tree Protection Fence	125	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00
32	SP-05	Tree 3" Caliper (Bald Cypress Tree)	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
33	SP-06	Conduit, PVC, 2", Schedule 80	1350	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 30,375.00
34	SP-07	Pull Box (24" x 36" x 24")	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
35	SP-07	Pull Box (13" x 24" x 12")	11	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00
36	SP-08	Type "P" with Porch Traffic Signal Cabinet Base	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	SP-09	Pedestrian Signal Base (10' Pole)	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	SP-10	3 Section 12" Signal Head	9	EA	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
39	SP-11	16" Pedestrian Signal Head	8	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
40	SP-12	10 FT Metal Base/Pole/Cap for Pedestrian Signal	8	EA	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00
41	SP-13	Install Polara APS Pedestrian Pushbutton Detector and Sign (City Supplied)	8	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
42	1705	14 AWG - 4 Signal Cable	1320	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,900.00
43	1705	14 AWG - 7 Signal Cable	515	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,150.00
44	1726	Type 2 Lead-in Cable	2275	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,875.00
45	1725	Embedded Loop Detector (Linear FT of Sawcut)	750	LF	\$ 12.15	\$ 9,112.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00
46	SP-14	Install/Transfer Overhead Street Name Marker (City Supplied)	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	SP-15	Install Controller Cabinet (City Supplied)	1	EA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
48	1710	3/8" Galvanized Messenger Cable	400	FT	\$ 25.60	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00
49	SP-16	Electrical Meter Service - Combination Panel with Pedestal Extension	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
50	SP-17	Lighting Relocations	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
51	SP-18	Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
		Bid Total				\$ 611,083.00		\$ 799,720.00
		Owner Contingency 6%				\$ 36,664.98		\$ 47,983.20
		Total + Owner Contingency				\$ 647,747.98		\$ 847,703.20